125ML
BOTTLE
MAGNUM

Champagne &
Sparkling wine

CAVA BRUT 23
PROSECCO MARTINOTTI 6 29
CHAMPAGNE 750 45
GREMILLET BRUT

WELCOMBE HILLS 37

SPARKLING CHARDONNAY 2013
I'1.5% Warwickshire ~ UK

Delicate fine bubbles and light mousse with a pale straw hue and a hint of
lemon zest, citrus fruit oil enhanced with creamy nutty flavours.

MOET ET CHANDON 60
129 Epernay ~ France

The recent release is soft and cuddly, and certainly made to please.
With yeasty, toasty aromas practically bursting out of the glass, the palate
is rather creamy with a little zippy acid on the finish.

VEUVE CLICQUOT YELLOW 70
LABEL CHAMPAGNE BRUT

NV. 12 % Champagne ~ France

A perfect balance with aromatic intensity and a lot of freshness.
A wonderful, apply, bready champagne that fits the bill for any occasion.

CHAMPAGNE LAURENT PERRIER 80 155
CUVEE ROSE
NV. 12 9% Champagne ~ France

Full of strawberry, cherry, raspberry and blackcurrant flavours, there isn't a
more suitable summertime champagne to pair with your food on a hot day.

CHAMPAGNE POL ROGER 85 190
BRUT RESERVE
NV 12.5% Epemay ~ France

Recently served at Harry and Meghan's Wedding and the classic favourite of
Winston Churchill, it's delicate aroma leads to a rounded peach finish.

DOM PERIGNON VINTAGE 180
CHAMPAGNE

2006 12.5%

Champagne ~ France

Only ever vintage, Dom Pérignon is an act of creation, constantly renewed
after each harvest. Theimmediate impression is of the gentle, pure, airy,
bright bouquet. The wine’s opulence reveals itself in the mouth.

-1
. =
Sherries R
Fino, Bodegas Rey Fernando de Castilla 4.6
Pale golden wine with a sharp delicate bouquet. Light and dry.
Crofts 4.2

Pale, gold and bright in colour, Crofts has a rich, smooth, delicately sweet
palate with an intense, aromatic finish.
Tio Pepe 4.2

Tio Pepe sherry is a crisps, dry, and slightly salty. Tio Pepe is one of our
favourite dry sherries. It has a slightly floral aroma with a hint of honey.

Pedro Ximenez, Bodegas Fernando de Castilla 5.2
A dark mahogany coloured wine with a deep bouquet of raisins.
Smooth and very sweet.

Draught

Mahou (5.5%)

San Miguel (5.0%)
Carlsberg (3.8%)

Shed Head (4.6%)
Somersby (4.5%)
Chatsworth Gold (4.6%)
Bakewell Best (4.2%)
Black Sheep (3.8%)

Bottles

Amigos (5.19%, 330ml)
Estrella Damm (4.8%, 330ml)

San Miguel (5.0% 330ml)
Rekorderlig (4.0% 500ml)

Hooper’s (4.0% 500ml)

Birra Moretti (4.69% 330ml)

Brew Dog IPA (5.6% 330ml)

Brew Dog Dead Pony (3.8% 330ml)

Brew DogVagabond (GF) (4.5% 330ml)

Corona (4.5% 330ml)
Peroni (5.19% 330ml)
Tiger (4.8% 330ml)

Premium Beers

Brooklyn Lager (5.29, 355ml)
Erdinger Hefe Weiss (5.3%, 500ml)
Blue Moon (5.4% 300ml)

Leffe Blonde (6.6%, 330ml)
Hawaiian Shirt (3.796 500ml)
Coffin Lane Stout (5.0% 500ml)

Alcohol Free

Erdinger (0.0% 500ml)
Heineken (0.0% 330ml)

PE DRINKS 2409719

1/2 PINT

23
2.1
23
23
2.1
2.1
25

1 PINT

4.6
42
4.6
4.6
42
42
5.0

4.1
42

42
4.9
4.0
4.2
5.0
4.8
5.0
4.1
42
4.2

47
4.9
4.6
44
5.0
5.0

3.1
3.1



Gin & Tonics

All of our Gins are priced to be served with Franklin & Sons range

of tonics and garnished as described for the perfect serve.

Bath Tub
Accompanied by sliced pear & cinnamon sticks

Bloom
Garnished with fresh strawberries

Brockmans

Garnished with fresh grapefruit slice & blueberries

Caorunn
Garnished with sliced red apple

Gin Mare
Served with sliced lemon

Ginraw
Served with lemon slices

Hendricks
Served with cucumber wheels

Lonewolf
Garnish with grapefruit slice

Monkey 47
Garnished with orange

Malfy Blood Orange

Garnished with sliced orange

Malfy Rosa
Served with grapefruit

Ophir
Garnished with a slice of orange and coriander

Plymouth

Served with wedges of lime

Sir Robin of Locksley
Accompanied by a slice of pink grapefruit

Sipsmith Sloe
Served with lemon slices

Tanqueray
Served with a lime wedge

Tanqueray 10
Served with a lime wedge

The Botanist
Topped with a slice of lemon

The King of Soho
Garnished with lime wedges

82

82

8.0

17

82

6.8

17

70

8.7

6.7

6.7

6.7

6.8

85

6.6

7.0

82

7.0

70

125ML
175ML
250ML
BOTTLE

Wines

WHITE
RUBIC MACABEO 40 50 67 20
2017.13.5% Campo de Borja ~ Spain

Fresh, lightly savoury nose of peach, lemon and fennel.
Broad, textural palate and clean, fruity finish.

CONVIVALE PINOT GRIGIO 60 78 23
2017.12.5% Veneto ~ Haly

Crisp, lively and lightly aromatic with characters of peach, baked apple
and citrus fruits on the nose. Medium bodied with fresh lemon fruit and
underlying hints of nuts, straw and a healthy honeyed finish.

TIERRA ALTA 5.2 75 22
SAUVIGNON BLANC
2017.12.5% Casablanca Valley ~ Chile

Totally refreshing. A glass of wine to enjoy! Packed with lime zest, lemon and
kiwi fruit flavours running towards a racy acidity on the finish.

KARU CHARDONNAY 55 78 23
2016. 13% Casablanca Valley ~ Chile

Tropical fruit flavours meet bright, fresh citrus acidity in this easy-drinking
style chardonnay.

GAVI LA BATTISTINA 65 85 24
2016. 12% Piemonte ~ ftaly

High quality Gavi, fresh and aromatic with lime and apple notes.
Gently nutty characters behind the juicy fruit with a citrusy, mouth-
watering feel.

MOKO BLACK 75 95 26
SAUVIGNON BLANC
2017.12.5% Marlborough ~ New Zealand

Classic Marlborough sauvignon rolling with gooseberry and bright zesty
notes on the layered palate.

u
. - | e
g & = %
i -_ ~ ]
ROSE
RUBIC ROSADO 4.0 5.0 67 20

2017.12.5% Campo de Borja ~ Spain
Classic Spanish rosado - easy drinking with strawberry notes.
Medium dry, approachable and well-balanced, with more appealing juicy

strawberry fruit and a creamy mouthfeel.

SANVIGILIO PINOT GRIGIO BLUSH 52 70 21

2017.12% Veneto ~ Haly
Afresh, easy-drinking wine with strawberry aromas and red berries on the
palate all followed by refreshing acidity.

BURLESQUE WHITE ZINFANDEL 5.5 78 23
2017.11% California ~ USA

Luscious strawberry ice cream on the nose supported by a bright berry
fruited palate and an off-dry finish.

ANGELVIN ROSE 55 78 29

2017.13% Saint Tropez ~ France

The aromas caress the nose with notes of yellow fruits such as mango and
vine picked peaches.

MARILYN MERLOT ROSE 5.0 70 21
2006. 13.5% Bordeaux ~ France

Fine, supple & intensely satisfying merlot from Bordeaux.
Named after a prominent French restaurateur.



| | ] E

; : § E &
Wines 8 & 3 8
RED
RUBIC GARNACHA 40 5.0 67 20
2017.13.5% Campo de Borja ~ Spain
Bright juicy plum and blackberry aromas. The palate is soft and
approachable with cassis, plum, bramble and cherry
characters.
TIERRA ALTA MERLOT 52 75 22

2017.125% CentralValley ~ Chile
Juicy, ripe merlot full of berry fruits with a fresh but easy drinking style.
A great glass of wine that just works!

STONE’S THROW SHIRAZ 55 78 23
2016. 14.5% Victoria ~ Australia

Bright, berry filled shiraz with appealing mocha and soft spice touches on
the silky smooth finish.

VALDEPALACIOS 52 72 22
RIOJATINTO

2017. 13%Rioja ~ Spain

Young, vibrant rioja that is all about the fruit which is abundant

and well-balanced with fresh acidity.

ELVIEJO DEL VALLE 55 78 23
PINOT NOIR

2017.13.5% CentralValley ~ Chile

Vibrant, bright cherry and raspberry aromas linger on the palate which is
rich yet delicate.

MOLINILLO MALBEC 75 95 26
2017.12.5% Mendoza ~ Argentina

Blackberry aromas lead to a bright, juicy but well balanced palate with
gentle spice notes adding depth and interest.

MARILYN MERLOT 52 78 22
2006. 13% Bordeaux ~ France

Fine, supple and intensely satisfying merlot from Bordeaux.
Named after a prominent French restaurateur.

Cocktails £

Pifia Colada 8.0
The Pifa Colada is a tropical cocktail with coconut rum, pineapple
juice and milk.

Bramble 70
An 80's icon with gin and fresh lemon juice served with crushed
ice and drizzled with blackcurrant liqueur.

Espresso Martini 8.0
A great after dinner cocktail made with freshly ground hermosa

coffee, shaken and strained into a martini glass and garnished with

coffee beans.

Cosmopolitan 8.0
The cosmopolitan was traditionally made with citron vodka, however this
works just as well with unflavoured vodka with a quality

cranberry juice, cointreau and a squeeze of fresh lime.

Mojito 7.0
The most popular of the rum cocktails the mojito made with fresh

lime, white rum and mint topped off with a touch of soda

creating the mojito.

White Russian 7.0
One of the most famous cocktails of the modern era; vodka and

coffee liqueur poured over ice, layered slowly with milk and

gently stirred.

Amaretto Sour 7.0

The cocktail for amaretto lovers mixed with fresh lemon juice and
sugar served over crushed ice and garnished with a maraschino
cherry for a nice refreshing cocktail.

Long Island Iced Tea 8.0
The Long Island Iced Tea well known as to be one of the strongest

cocktails as its made with 5 different spirits: tequila, gin, triple sec,

rum, vodka, lemon juice and cola, to make a great combination to

a great alcoholic cocktail.

Red Lion Royale 9.5
The classic royale blackcurrant liqueur topped with Champagne.

Pornstar Martini 8.5

A modern classic cocktail served with vanilla vodka mixed with tangy Passoa
passionfruit liqueur and fresh orange juice. Served with a shot of prosecco on
the side.

Non Alcoholic Cocktails £

Apple Mojito 4.0
Fresh mint &lime muddled then topped with apple juice.

Cranberry & Pineapple Punch 4.0

Cranberry juice shaken with fresh pineapple juice, topped up with
ginger beer garnished with fresh lime wedge.



Whisk(e)y

BEGINNER £

Jameson - | 2yr - Irish 43
Perfect balance of spicy, nutty and vanilla notes with hints
of sweet sherry and exceptional smoothness.

Auchentoshan |Oyr - Scottish 72
Sweet vanilla cream, fresh green apple skin and a little mint.
Glenfiddich |2yr - Scottish 6.7

Light, floral, spices. Very smooth. With a sweet, touch of oak
and general fruit, oily finish.

Dalwhinnie |5yr— Scottish 6.7
Malty. Walnuts steeped in manuka honey with vanilla sponge.

Gentle smoke weaves its way through the cereal with a

touch of spice.

Woodford Reserve 54
Rich and full bodied. Woodford Reserve is a delicious bourbon,

triple distilled for extra smoothness, and loaded with notes of

dried fruit and sweet spice.

INTERMEDIATE £

Macallan Gold 6.5
Citrus and boiled sweets rule the palate, along with hints

of ginger and cinnamon, while soft oak tones reveal

toasted apples.

Oban [4yr - Scottish 8.0
Full-bodied, smooth and gently spicy in the mouth, with

candied peel, Jaffa oranges and a developing edge of subtle

saltand smoke. Spicy oak, persistent ginger and a hint of cloves

in the lengthy finish.

Yamazaki Hibiki |2yr - Japanese 72
A pleasant floral character with a little tropical fruit and

arooty note. Alovely citrus note develops with more tropical

fruit notes and a little rum.

Johnnie Walker Blue Label 20
“Most prestigious whisky. Probably the most famous super premium
blend, made up of the finest old ages malt & grain whiskies.

Sweet, subtle & appropriately luxurious”.

Johnnie Walker Gold Label Reserve 6.5
Smooth & succulent with a honeyed sweetness that's typical of

Johnnie Walker there’s more to this though, the floral elements are

quite prominent and there’s a spiced sweet vanilla note too.

EXPERIENCED £

Talisker |0yr 6.7
Intense and full bodied with huge plumes of smoke
and volcanic, peppery peat.

Laphroaig 6.8
Seaweed-led, with a hint of vanilla ice cream.

The oakis big, and muscles its way into the fore as you

hold this whisky over your tongue. An upsurge of spices

develops cardamom, black pepper, chilli.

Glenfiddich 18yr 9.0
Elegant nose, faintly sweet, scented with apple and wood.

Glenfiddich 18 years is a robust and full-bodied single malt whisky,

yet remains remarkably soft, rounded and long lasting.

Glenfiddich IPA 7.2
The world's first single malt scotch finished in India ale

croft beer casks. With delicate ripe green apple, pear and spring
blossom on the nose, a vibrant citrus note followed by sweet vanilla

and fresh taste on the palate, a long-lasting sweetness with a subtle
green hop on the finish.

Spirits & Soft Drinks

VODKA
Belvedere
Grey Goose
Zubrowka
Smirnoff

WHISKY
Bowmore 12yr
Bushmills
Southern Comfort
Gentleman Jack
Dalmore 12yr
Makers Mark
Monkey Shoulder
Jack Daniels

Jack Daniels Honey

RUM

Bacardi

Bacardi Gold
Havana Club 3yr
Havana Club 7yr
Kracken

Koko Kanu

Red Leg

Ron Zacapa 23yr
Ron Zacapa XO

LIQUEURS
Amaretto

Baileys (70ml)
Cointreau
Drambuie

Grand Marnier
Kahlaa

Martini Bianco (70ml)
Martini Rosso (70ml)

Martini Extra Dry (70ml)

Pimms (70ml)
Pernod

Teichenne Schnapps
Tia Maria

Grappa (70ml)
Campari

Aperol

Chambord

BRANDY

Torres 10yr
Hennessy Fine
Courvoisier VS
Courvoisier VSOP
Courvoisier XO
Martell VS

Remy Martin

£

6.5
75
5.2
42

£

6.5
42
42
6.0
6.5
45
45
45
4.7

£

42
45
6.1
7.0
5.2
45
42
7.0
12

45
6.0
6.0
7.0
12
5.2
6.0

SOFT DRINKS £

Coca Cola 23
Diet Coke 23
Appletiser 28
Kick Energy 3.0

Harrogate Mineral water (S) 2.1
Harrogate Mineral water (L) 4.0

Franklin & Son’s Soft Drinks 2.6
Lemonade & Elderflower

Dandelion & Burdock

Apple &Rhubarb

Strawberry & Raspberry

Ginger Beer

Valencian Orange & Pink Grapefruit
1886 Cola

Franklin & Son’s 2.6
Infused Sodas

Guava & Lime Infused Soda
Pomegranate & Hibiscus Infused Soda
Pineapple & Cardamom Infused Soda

Franklin & Son’s 2.2
Tonics & Mixers

Elderflower Tonic Water with Cucumber
Rhubarb Tonic Water with Hibiscus

Pink Grapefruit Tonic Water with Bergamot
Rosemary Tonic Water with Black Olive

All of our spirits are served in 35ml measures and multiples thereof unless otherwise stated.



