Champagne & Sparkling wine	I25ML	BOTTLE	МАĞИПМ	Draught	I/2 PINT	- PINT
Sparking wine				Mahou (5.5%)	2.4	4.8
				San Miguel (5.0%)	2.3	4.6
CAVA BRUT		23		Carlsberg (3.8%)	2.1	4.2
PROSECCO MARTINOTTI	6	29		Shed Head (4.6%)	2.3	4.6
CHAMPAGNE	7.50	45		Somersby (4.5%)	2.3	4.6
GREMILLET BRUT				Chatsworth Gold (4.6%)	2.1	4.2
				Bakewell Best (4.2%)	2.1	4.2
WELCOMBE HILLS SPARKLING CHARDONNAY 2013 11.5% Warwickshire ~ UK		37		Black Sheep (3.8%)	2.5	5.0
Delicate fine bubbles and light mousse with a p lemon zest, citrus fruit oil enhanced with creamy			d a hint of	Bottles		£
MOËT ET CHANDON 12% Épernay ~ France		60		Amigos (5.1%, 330ml) Estrella Damm (4.8%, 330ml)		4.1 4.2
The recent release is soft and cuddly, and certain	ıly made	to pleas	e.	San Miguel (5.0% 330ml)		4.2
With yeasty, toasty aromas practically bursting of		glass, th	ne palate	Rekorderlig (4.0% 500ml)		4.9
is rather creamy with a little zippy acid on the fin	isn.			Hooper's (4.0% 500ml)		4.0
VELIVE CLICOLIOT YELLOW		70		Birra Moretti (4.6% 330ml)		4.2
VEUVE CLICQUOT YELLOW LABEL CHAMPAGNE BRUT		70		Brew Dog IPA (5.6% 330ml)		5.0
NV. 12 % Champagne ~ France				Brew Dog Dead Pony (3.8% 330ml)		4.8
A perfect balance with aromatic intensity and a	ot of fres	shness.				5.0
A wonderful, apply, bready champagne that fits			ccasion.	Brew Dog Vagabond (GF) (4.5% 330ml)		
				Corona (4.5% 330ml)		4.1
CHAMPAGNE LAURENT PERRIER		80	155	Peroni (5.1% 330ml)		4.2
CUVÉE ROSÉ				Tiger (4.8% 330ml)		4.2
NV. 12 % Champagne ~ France						
Full of strawberry, cherry, raspberry and blackcu more suitable summertime champagne to pair				Premium Beers		£
CHAMPAGNE POL ROGER		85	190	Brooklyn Lager (5.2%, 355ml)		4.7
BRUT RÉSERVE				Erdinger Hefe Weiss (5.3%, 500ml)		4.9
NV 12.5% Epernay ~ France				Blue Moon (5.4% 300ml)		4.6
Recently served at Harry and Meghan's Wedding	g and the	e classic f	avourite of	Leffe Blonde (6.6%, 330ml)		4.4
Winston Churchill, it's delicate aroma leads to a r	ounded	peach fi	nish.	Hawaiian Shirt (3.7% 500ml)		5.0
,				Coffin Lane Stout (5.0% 500ml)		5.0
DOM PÉRIGNON VINTAGE		180		Comm Lane Stout (3.0% 300ml)		5.0
CHAMPAGNE 2006 12.5%				Alcohol Free		£
Champagne ~ France						
Only ever vintage, Dom Pérignon is an act of creation, constantly renewed after each harvest. The immediate impression is of the gentle, pure, airy, bright bouquet. The wine's opulence reveals itself in the mouth.			Erdinger (0.0% 500ml) Heineken (0.0% 330ml)		3.I 3.I	
Sherries			70ML			
Fino, Bodegas Rey Fernando de Castilla Pale golden wine with a sharp delicate bouquet	. Light an	nd dry.	4.6			
Crofts Pale, gold and bright in colour, Crofts has a rich, palate with an intense, aromatic finish.	smooth,	delicatel	4.2 y sweet			
Tio Pepe Tio Pepe sherry is a crisps, dry, and slightly salty. favourite dry sherries. It has a slightly floral arom			oney.			
Pedro Ximenez, Bodegas Fernando de C A dark mahogany coloured wine with a deep bo Smooth and very sweet.		f raisins.	5.2	PE DRINKS 2409719		

PE DRINKS 2409719

Smooth and very sweet.

Gin & Tonics

£

All of our Gins are priced to be served with Franklin & Sons range of tonics and garnished as described for the perfect serve.

Bath Tub Accompanied by sliced pear & cinnamon sticks	8.2
Bloom Garnished with fresh strawberries	8.2
Brockmans Garnished with fresh grapefruit slice & blueberries	8.0
Caorunn Garnished with sliced red apple	7.7
Gin Mare Served with sliced lemon	8.2
Ginraw Served with lemon slices	6.8
Hendricks Served with cucumber wheels	7.7
Lonewolf Garnish with grapefruit slice	7.0
Monkey 47 Garnished with orange	8.7
Malfy Blood Orange Garnished with sliced orange	6.7
Malfy Rosa Served with grapefruit	6.7
Ophir Garnished with a slice of orange and coriander	6.7
Plymouth Served with wedges of lime	6.8
Sir Robin of Locksley Accompanied by a slice of pink grapefruit	8.5
Sipsmith Sloe Served with lemon slices	6.6
Tanqueray Served with a lime wedge	7.0
Tanqueray 10 Served with a lime wedge	8.2
The Botanist Topped with a slice of lemon	7.0
The King of Soho Garnished with lime wedges	7.0

Wines	125ML	I75ML	250ML	BOTTLE
WHITE RUBIC MACABEO 2017. 13.5% Campo de Borja ~ Spain Fresh, lightly savoury nose of peach, lemon Broad, textural palate and clean, fruity finish		5.0	6.7	20
CONVIVALE PINOT GRIGIO 2017. 12.5% Veneto ~ Italy Crisp, lively and lightly aromatic with charac and citrus fruits on the nose. Medium bodie underlying hints of nuts, straw and a healthy	d with fre	sh lemor		
TIERRA ALTA SAUVIGNON BLANC 2017. 12.5% Casablanca Valley ~ Chile Totally refreshing. A glass of wine to enjoy! P kiwi fruit flavours running towards a racy aci	acked wit	5.2 h lime ze e finish.	7.5 est, lemo	22 on and
KARU CHARDONNAY 2016. 13% Casablanca Valley ~ Chile Tropical fruit flavours meet bright, fresh citrustyle chardonnay.	us acidity i	5.5 n this ea	7.8 sy-drinki	23 ing
GAVI LA BATTISTINA 2016. 12% Piemonte ~ Italy High quality Gavi, fresh and aromatic with lin Gently nutty characters behind the juicy fru watering feel.				24
MOKO BLACK SAUVIGNON BLANC 2017. 12.5% Marlborough ~ New Zealan Classic Marlborough sauvignon rolling with notes on the layered palate.		7.5 Try and b	9.5 oright zes	26
	I25ML	I75ML	250ML	BOTTLE
ROSE RUBIC ROSADO 2017. 12.5% Campo de Borja ~ Spain Classic Spanish rosado - easy drinking with s Medium dry, approachable and well-balanc strawberry fruit and a creamy mouthfeel.			6.7 pealing j	20 uicy

SANVIGILIO PINOT GRIGIO BLUSH 5.2 7.0

2017. 12% Veneto \sim Italy

A fresh, easy-drinking wine with strawberry aromas and red berries on the palate all followed by refreshing acidity. $\frac{1}{2} \left(\frac{1}{2} \right) = \frac{1}{2} \left(\frac{1}{2} \right) \left(\frac$

21

BURLESQUE WHITE ZINFANDEL 5.5 7.8 23

2017. 11% California ~ U.S.A

Luscious strawberry ice cream on the nose supported by a bright berry fruited palate and an off-dry finish.

ANGELVIN ROSÉ 5.5 7.8 29

2017. 13% Saint Tropez ~ France

The aromas caress the nose with notes of yellow fruits such as mango and vine picked peaches.

MARILYN MERLOT ROSÉ 5.0 7.0 21

2006. I 3.5% Bordeaux ~ France

Fine, supple & intensely satisfying merlot from Bordeaux. Named after a prominent French restaurateur.

Wines	125ML	I75ML	250ML	BOTTLE	Cocktails	£
RED RUBIC GARNACHA 2017. 13.5% Campo de Borja ~ Spain Bright juicy plum and blackberry aromas. Th	4.0	5.0 is soft an	6.7	20	Piña Colada The Piña Colada is a tropical cocktail with coconut rum, pineapple juice and milk.	8.0
approachable with cassis, plum, bramble and characters.	d cherry	.555.14			Bramble An 80's icon with gin and fresh lemon juice served with crushed	7.0
TIERRA ALTA MERLOT 2017. 12.5% Central Valley ~ Chile Juicy, ripe merlot full of berry fruits with a free	sh but o	5.2	7.5	22	ice and drizzled with blackcurrant liqueur.	
A great glass of wine that just works!	sii but ec		<i>3</i> /		Espresso Martini A great after dinner cocktail made with freshly ground hermosa	8.0
STONE'S THROW SHIRAZ 2016. 14.5% Victoria ~ Australia Bright, berry filled shiraz with appealing mod	tha and s	5.5 oft spice	7.8 touches	23	coffee, shaken and strained into a martini glass and garnished with coffee beans.	
the silky smooth finish.					Cosmopolitan	8.0
VALDEPALACIOS RIOJA TINTO		5.2	7.2	22	The cosmopolitan was traditionally made with citron vodka, however th works just as well with unflavoured vodka with a quality	
2017. 13% Rioja ~ Spain Young, vibrant rioja that is all about the fruit v and well-balanced with fresh acidity.	which is a	abundan	t		cranberry juice, cointreau and a squeeze of fresh lime.	
EL VIEJO DEL VALLE PINOT NOIR 2017. 13.5% Central Valley ~ Chile		5.5	7.8	23	Mojito The most popular of the rum cocktails the mojito made with fresh lime, white rum and mint topped off with a touch of soda creating the mojito.	7.0
Vibrant, bright cherry and raspberry aromas rich yet delicate.	linger or	the pala	ite which	is		
MOLINILLO MALBEC 2017. 12.5% Mendoza ~ Argentina		7.5	9.5	26	White Russian One of the most famous cocktails of the modern era; vodka and coffee liqueur poured over ice, layered slowly with milk and gently stirred.	7.0
Blackberry aromas lead to a bright, juicy but gentle spice notes adding depth and interest		inced pa	late with		gently stiffed.	
MARILYN MERLOT		F 2	7.0	22	Amaretto Sour	7.0
2006. 13% Bordeaux ~ France Fine, supple and intensely satisfying merlot finance after a prominent French restaurateur.		5.2 deaux.	7.8	22	The cocktail for amaretto lovers mixed with fresh lemon juice and sugar served over crushed ice and garnished with a maraschino cherry for a nice refreshing cocktail.	
rumed die a prominent renemestadiaee					Long Island Iced Tea The Long Island Iced Tea well known as to be one of the strongest cocktails as its made with 5 different spirits: tequila, gin, triple sec, rum, vodka, lemon juice and cola, to make a great combination to a great alcoholic cocktail.	8.0
					Red Lion Royale The classic royale blackcurrant liqueur topped with Champagne.	9.5
					Pornstar Martini	8.5
					A modern classic cocktail served with vanilla vodka mixed with tangy Pa passionfruit liqueur and fresh orange juice. Served with a shot of prosect the side.	
					Non Alcoholic Cocktails	£
					Apple Mojito Fresh mint & lime muddled then topped with apple juice.	4.0
					Cranberry & Pineapple Punch Cranberry juice shaken with fresh pineapple juice, topped up with ginger beer garnished with fresh lime wedge.	4.0

Whisk(e)y

BEGINNER	£
Jameson - 12yr - Irish Perfect balance of spicy, nutty and vanilla notes with hints of sweet sherry and exceptional smoothness.	4.3
Auchentoshan 1 Oyr - Scottish Sweet vanilla cream, fresh green apple skin and a little mint.	7.2
Glenfiddich 12yr - Scottish Light, floral, spices. Very smooth. With a sweet, touch of oak and general fruit, oily finish.	6.7
Dalwhinnie 15yr – Scottish Malty. Walnuts steeped in manuka honey with vanilla sponge. Gentle smoke weaves its way through the cereal with a touch of spice.	6.7
Woodford Reserve Rich and full bodied. Woodford Reserve is a delicious bourbon, triple distilled for extra smoothness, and loaded with notes of dried fruit and sweet spice.	5.4
INTERMEDIATE	£
Macallan Gold Citrus and boiled sweets rule the palate, along with hints of ginger and cinnamon, while soft oak tones reveal toasted apples.	6.5
Oban 14yr - Scottish Full-bodied, smooth and gently spicy in the mouth, with candied peel, Jaffa oranges and a developing edge of subtle salt and smoke. Spicy oak, persistent ginger and a hint of cloves in the lengthy finish.	8.0
Yamazaki Hibiki 12yr-Japanese A pleasant floral character with a little tropical fruit and a rooty note. A lovely citrus note develops with more tropical fruit notes and a little rum.	7.2
Johnnie Walker Blue Label "Most prestigious whisky. Probably the most famous super premium blend, made up of the finest old ages malt & grain whiskies. Sweet, subtle & appropriately luxurious".	20
Johnnie Walker Gold Label Reserve Smooth & succulent with a honeyed sweetness that's typical of Johnnie Walker there's more to this though, the floral elements are quite prominent and there's a spiced sweet vanilla note too.	6.5
EXPERIENCED	£
Talisker 10yr Intense and full bodied with huge plumes of smoke and volcanic, peppery peat.	6.7
Laphroaig Seaweed-led, with a hint of vanilla ice cream. The oak is big, and muscles its way into the fore as you hold this whisky over your tongue. An upsurge of spices develops cardamom, black pepper, chilli.	6.8
Glenfiddich 18 yr Elegant nose, faintly sweet, scented with apple and wood. Glenfiddich 18 years is a robust and full-bodied single malt whisky, yet remains remarkably soft, rounded and long lasting.	9.0
Glenfiddich IPA The world's first single malt scotch finished in India ale croft beer casks. With delicate ripe green apple, pear and spring blossom on the nose, a vibrant citrus note followed by sweet vanilla and fresh taste on the palate, a long-lasting sweetness with a subtle green hop on the finish.	7.2

Spirits & Soft Drinks

VODKA	£	SOFT DRINKS	£
Belvedere	6.5	Coca Cola	2.3
Grey Goose	7.5 5.2	Diet Coke	2.3
Zubrowka Smirnoff	5.2 4.2	Appletiser	2.8
Sitiiriioii	4.2		3.0
WHISKY	£	Kick Energy	2.1
Bowmore 12yr	6.5	Harrogate Mineral water (S)	
Bushmills	4.2	Harrogate Mineral water (L)	4.0
Southern Comfort	4.2	Franklin & Son's Soft Drinks	2.6
Gentleman Jack	6.0	Lemonade & Elderflower	
Dalmore 12yr	6.5	Dandelion & Burdock	
Makers Mark	4.5	Apple & Rhubarb	
Monkey Shoulder	4.5 4.5	Strawberry & Raspberry	
Jack Daniels Jack Daniels Honey	4.5 4.7	Ginger Beer Valencian Orange & Pink Grapefru	i+
Jack Daniels Honey	4.7	1886 Cola	IL
RUM	£	Franklin & Son's	2.6
Bacardi	4.2	Infused Sodas	2.0
Bacardi Gold	4.5	Guava & Lime Infused Soda	
Havana Club 3yr	6.1	Pomegranate & Hibiscus Infused Soc	da
Havana Club 7yr	7.0	Pineapple & Cardamom Infused Soc	
Kracken	5.2	Franklin & Son's	2.2
Koko Kanu	4.5	Tonics & Mixers	
Red Leg	4.2	Elderflower Tonic Water with Cucum	ıber
Ron Zacapa 23yr	7.0	Rhubarb Tonic Water with Hibiscus	
Ron Zacapa XO	12	Pink Grapefruit Tonic Water with Ber	_
LIQUEURS	£	Rosemary Tonic Water with Black Oli	ve
Amaretto	4.2		
Baileys (70ml)	5.1		
Cointreau	4.2		
Drambuie	4.2		
Grand Marnier	4.2		
Kahlúa	4.2		
Martini Bianco (70ml)	4.5		
Martini Rosso (70ml)	4.5		
Martini Extra Dry (70ml)	4.5		
Pimms (70ml)	4.2		
Pernod	4.2		
Teichenne Schnapps	4.2		
Tia Maria	4.2		
Grappa (70ml)	6.0		
Campari	4.2		
Aperol	4.2		
Chambord	4.2		
BRANDY			
Torres 10yr	4.5		
Hennessy Fine	6.0		
Courvoisier VS	6.0		
Courvoisier VSOP	7.0		
Courvoisier XO	12		
Martell VS	5.2		
Remy Martin	6.0		
	5.5		